

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 523 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.D. DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.12.01.2009.

The application for substitution has been found to be defective. Learned
counsel for the appellants is directed to remove the defects within four weeks
from this date. In default, put up for final orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master